Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Now that Queen Elizabeth's reign has ended, Canada should end its formal
ties to the British monarchy

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60 Klds No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
537 62 48 33 174 190 30 196 86 130 94 153 384
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 46% 42% 54% 45% 79% 45% 58% 46% 52% 55% 63% 51%
* * * ABCDF * * L
202 32 12 18 47 78 15 66 43 52 34 49 154
Strongly agree 20% 24% 11% 30% 12% 32% 23% 20% 23% 21% 20% 20% 20%
BD* * BD* BD * *
335 29 35 15 127 112 15 130 43 78 60 104 230
Somewhat agree 33% 22% 31% 24% 33% 47% 22% 39% 23% 31% 35% 43% 30%
* * * ABCDF * H * L
464 72 65 29 212 49 37 141 100 120 78 90 374
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 54% 58% 46% 55% 21% 55% 42% 54% 48% 45% 37% 49%
E* E* E* E E* * K
275 47 34 14 129 36 16 80 62 71 42 56 219
Somewhat disagree 27% 35% 30% 22% 33% 15% 24% 24% 33% 29% 24% 23% 29%
E* E* * E * *
189 26 31 15 83 13 21 61 38 48 36 34 154
Strongly disagree 19% 19% 28% 24% 21% 5% 31% 18% 21% 19% 21% 14% 20%
E* E* E* E E* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch

[ S . N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
820 121 96 48 306 196 52 255 162 210 149 197 623
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 90% 84% 77% 79% 82% 78% 76% 87% 84% 86% 81% 82%
* * * * G *
391 62 55 30 123 92 29 121 86 100 65 90 302
Strongly agree 39% 46% 49% 48% 32% 38% 43% 36% 46% 40% 37% 37% 40%
D* D* D* * *
428 59 40 18 183 105 23 134 76 110 84 107 322
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 36% 30% 47% 44% 35% 40% 41% 44% 49% 44% 42%
* * * C * *
181 13 18 14 79 43 15 82 24 40 24 46 135
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 10% 16% 23% 21% 18% 22% 24% 13% 16% 14% 19% 18%
* * * * H *
127 10 13 8 52 30 13 57 13 29 19 29 98
Somewhat disagree 13% 8% 12% 12% 13% 13% 20% 17% 7% 12% 11% 12% 13%
* * * A* H *
54 3 4 6 27 13 1 24 12 11 6 17 37
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 4% 10% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - I'm confident that King Charles Ill will do a good job in his role as monarch

[ S . .
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I e el s il 0 1 s

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
562 78 58 35 221 125 44 187 111 132 103 134 428
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 58% 52% 56% 57% 52% 66% 56% 59% 53% 60% 55% 56%
* * * * *
97 14 11 5 33 23 10 30 24 24 15 20 77
Strongly agree 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 15% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10%
* * * * *
464 64 47 30 188 101 34 157 87 108 88 114 351
Somewhat agree 46% 48% 42% 48% 49% 42% 50% 47% 46% 43% 51% 47% 46%
* * * * *
439 56 55 27 164 114 23 150 76 118 70 109 330
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 42% 48% 44% 43% 48% 34% 44% 41% 47% 40% 45% 44%
* * * * *
297 42 37 15 112 79 12 99 52 75 52 77 220
Somewhat disagree 30% 31% 32% 24% 29% 33% 18% 29% 28% 30% 30% 32% 29%
* * * * *
143 14 18 13 52 36 11 51 24 42 18 32 111
Strongly disagree 14% 10% 16% 21% 13% 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 10% 13% 15%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian

society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
627 83 65 38 212 192 37 208 110 159 112 177 450
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 62% 58% 61% 55% 80% 56% 62% 59% 64% 65% 73% 59%
* * * ABCDF * * L
267 33 29 17 74 98 16 103 44 61 49 66 201
Strongly agree 27% 24% 26% 28% 19% 41% 24% 31% 23% 25% 28% 27% 27%
* * * ABDF * *
360 50 36 20 138 94 21 105 66 98 63 110 249
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 32% 33% 36% 39% 32% 31% 35% 39% 36% 46% 33%
* * * * * L
374 51 48 25 173 48 30 129 77 91 61 66 308
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 38% 42% 39% 45% 20% 44% 38% 41% 36% 35% 27% 41%
E* E* E* E E* * K
256 39 28 18 118 39 15 88 58 58 40 44 213
Somewhat disagree 26% 29% 25% 30% 31% 16% 22% 26% 31% 23% 23% 18% 28%
E* * * E * * K
118 12 20 6 55 9 15 41 19 33 21 23 95
Strongly disagree 12% 9% 18% 10% 14% 4% 23% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13%
* E* * E AE* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on the future of

the monarchy in Canada
O N 00
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
580 84 55 28 202 175 37 210 99 157 92 150 431
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 62% 49% 45% 52% 73% 55% 62% 53% 63% 53% 62% 57%
* * * BCDF * *
201 24 17 12 55 82 12 64 42 54 32 61 140
Strongly agree 20% 18% 15% 19% 14% 34% 17% 19% 23% 22% 18% 25% 19%
* * * ABDF * *
379 60 38 17 147 93 25 146 57 103 60 89 290
Somewhat agree 38% 45% 34% 27% 38% 39% 37% 43% 31% 41% 35% 37% 38%
* * * * H *
421 51 58 34 183 65 31 127 87 94 81 93 327
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 38% 51% 55% 48% 27% 45% 38% 47% 37% 47% 38% 43%
* E* E* E E* *
261 31 31 21 111 a8 19 87 56 50 a4 68 194
Somewhat disagree 26% 23% 27% 34% 29% 20% 29% 26% 30% 20% 25% 28% 26%
* * * * I *
159 20 27 13 72 16 11 40 31 43 37 26 134
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 24% 21% 19% 7% 17% 12% 17% 17% 22% 11% 18%
* E* E* E E* G*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should

continue to be our form of government

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
549 75 66 40 236 84 47 192 107 134 94 137 411
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 56% 59% 64% 61% 35% 70% 57% 57% 53% 54% 57% 54%
E* E* E* E E* *
168 28 18 12 74 18 18 48 37 43 35 44 124
Strongly agree 17% 21% 16% 19% 19% 7% 27% 14% 20% 17% 20% 18% 16%
E* E* E* E E* *
381 47 48 28 162 67 29 143 70 90 59 93 287
Somewhat agree 38% 35% 42% 45% 42% 28% 43% 43% 37% 36% 34% 38% 38%
* E* E* E * *
452 59 47 22 149 155 20 145 80 117 79 105 347
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 44% 41% 36% 39% 65% 30% 43% 43% 47% 46% 43% 46%
* * * ABCDF * *
302 32 33 14 103 105 15 81 53 79 62 81 221
Somewhat disagree 30% 24% 29% 23% 27% 44% 22% 24% 28% 32% 36% 33% 29%
* * * ABCDF * *
151 27 14 8 47 50 5 64 27 37 18 25 126
Strongly disagree 15% 20% 13% 13% 12% 21% 8% 19% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17%
* * * DF * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - King Charles Ill and Queen Camilla will help keep the monarchy relevant to

Canadians
0 O O 90
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I S N e S S R A S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
466 58 56 30 195 87 39 167 90 122 70 131 334
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 44% 49% 49% 51% 36% 58% 50% 48% 49% 40% 54% 44%
* * * E E* *
90 9 8 5 38 16 14 30 25 18 14 16 74
Strongly agree 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 21% 9% 13% 7% 8% 7% 10%
* * * ABDE* *
376 49 48 25 158 71 25 137 65 103 56 115 261
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 42% 41% 41% 29% 38% 41% 35% 41% 32% 47% 34%
* * * E * * L
535 76 58 32 190 152 28 170 97 128 103 111 424
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 56% 51% 51% 49% 64% 42% 50% 52% 51% 60% 46% 56%
* * * DF * *
352 55 36 17 129 96 18 119 64 70 73 76 276
Somewhat disagree 35% 41% 32% 28% 33% 40% 26% 35% 34% 28% 42% 31% 36%
* * * * I*
183 21 21 14 61 56 10 51 33 59 30 35 148
Strongly disagree 18% 15% 19% 23% 16% 23% 15% 15% 18% 23% 18% 14% 19%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine, will help keep the

monarchy relevant to Canadians

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
601 85 80 33 243 111 48 193 116 154 109 150 451
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 64% 70% 53% 63% 47% 72% 57% 62% 61% 63% 62% 59%
E* E* * E E* *
156 24 24 6 57 26 19 62 26 41 24 24 131
Strongly agree 16% 18% 22% 10% 15% 11% 28% 18% 14% 16% 14% 10% 17%
* E* * CDE* *
445 62 55 27 187 85 30 131 90 113 85 126 320
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 49% 43% 48% 36% 44% 39% 48% 45% 49% 52% 42%
* * * E * *
400 49 33 29 142 128 19 144 70 96 64 93 307
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 36% 30% 47% 37% 53% 28% 43% 38% 39% 37% 38% 41%
* * * ABDF * *
278 31 23 20 105 85 14 97 50 68 42 70 208
Somewhat disagree 28% 23% 21% 32% 27% 35% 20% 29% 27% 27% 24% 29% 27%
* * * B * *
123 17 10 9 38 43 5 47 20 28 22 23 99
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 9% 15% 10% 18% 8% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13%
* * * D * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs

[ S . O
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
433 56 43 29 165 111 29 166 71 104 70 135 298
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 38% 47% 43% 47% 43% 49% 38% 42% 41% 56% 39%
* * * * * L
131 14 13 17 42 33 13 52 25 28 21 33 99
Strongly agree 13% 11% 11% 28% 11% 14% 19% 16% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13%
* * ABDE* * *
302 41 31 12 123 79 16 113 46 76 49 102 199
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 27% 19% 32% 33% 24% 34% 25% 30% 29% 42% 26%
* * * * * L
568 78 70 33 221 128 38 171 115 146 103 108 460
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 58% 62% 53% 57% 53% 57% 51% 62% 58% 59% 44% 61%
* * * * * K
409 63 47 25 156 97 21 121 85 103 77 81 328
Somewhat disagree 41% 47% 42% 41% 40% 41% 32% 36% 45% 41% 44% 33% 43%
* * * * *
159 15 23 8 65 31 17 50 31 44 26 27 132
Strongly disagree 16% 11% 20% 12% 17% 13% 25% 15% 17% 17% 15% 11% 17%
* * * E* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The Monarchy is too linked to the history of colonialism and slavery to have

a place in today's Canadian society

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
566 61 54 33 211 167 39 203 100 136 106 163 403
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 46% 48% 54% 55% 70% 58% 60% 53% 54% 61% 67% 53%
* * * ABD * * L
210 23 25 11 71 67 13 73 40 49 38 64 146
Strongly agree 21% 17% 22% 17% 18% 28% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 26% 19%
* * * D * *
356 39 30 23 140 100 25 130 59 87 67 99 257
Somewhat agree 36% 29% 26% 37% 36% 42% 38% 38% 32% 35% 39% 41% 34%
* * * B * *
435 73 59 29 174 72 28 134 87 114 67 80 355
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 54% 52% 46% 45% 30% 42% 40% 47% 46% 39% 33% 47%
E* E* * E * * K
307 58 32 20 122 55 18 97 66 76 42 59 248
Somewhat disagree 31% 43% 29% 33% 32% 23% 27% 29% 35% 31% 25% 24% 33%
E* * * * *
128 14 26 8 52 17 10 37 21 38 25 20 108
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 23% 13% 14% 7% 15% 11% 11% 15% 14% 8% 14%
* ADE* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Canada is not truly an independent nation if it continues to support the

monarchy
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
567 74 51 32 210 171 30 208 104 129 97 148 419
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 45% 52% 54% 72% 44% 62% 55% 51% 56% 61% 55%
* * * ABCDF * *
174 21 15 14 59 56 9 62 37 45 22 34 140
Strongly agree 17% 15% 13% 22% 15% 24% 13% 18% 20% 18% 13% 14% 18%
* * * * *
393 53 36 19 150 115 21 146 66 84 74 114 279
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 32% 30% 39% 48% 32% 43% 35% 34% 43% 47% 37%
* * * BC * *
434 61 63 30 176 68 37 129 83 122 76 95 339
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 45% 55% 48% 46% 28% 56% 38% 45% 49% 44% 39% 45%
E* E* E* E E* *
295 36 36 18 129 56 20 101 46 82 a8 73 222
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 32% 29% 34% 24% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 30% 29%
* * * * *
139 25 27 12 46 12 17 29 37 40 28 22 117
Strongly disagree 14% 19% 24% 19% 12% 5% 26% 8% 20% 16% 16% 9% 15%
E* DE* E* E DE* G G *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during precarious times

[ S . N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
491 54 65 36 209 88 39 179 89 117 80 133 358
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 40% 57% 58% 54% 37% 58% 53% 47% 47% 46% 55% 47%
* AE* E* E E* *
122 15 16 8 50 24 8 54 22 24 17 23 99
Strongly agree 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% 16% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13%
* * * * *
369 38 49 28 159 64 31 125 66 93 63 110 260
Somewhat agree 37% 29% 43% 45% 41% 27% 46% 37% 36% 37% 36% 45% 34%
* E* E* E E* * L
510 80 48 26 176 151 28 158 98 133 93 110 400
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 60% 43% 42% 46% 63% 42% 47% 53% 53% 54% 45% 53%
B* * * BCDF * *
340 59 24 14 121 102 21 99 61 94 64 72 268
Somewhat disagree 34% 44% 21% 22% 31% 42% 31% 29% 32% 38% 37% 30% 35%
BC* * * BCD * *
170 21 24 12 55 49 8 60 38 39 29 38 132
Strongly disagree 17% 16% 21% 20% 14% 21% 11% 18% 20% 16% 17% 15% 17%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Canada's relationship with the Monarchy is useful because it helps to keep

us different from the United States

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
601 86 77 43 266 90 39 204 115 152 102 141 460
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 64% 68% 69% 69% 38% 58% 61% 62% 61% 59% 58% 61%
E* E* E* E E* *
137 19 20 3 67 14 13 38 30 41 21 32 104
Strongly agree 14% 14% 18% 5% 17% 6% 20% 11% 16% 17% 12% 13% 14%
* CE* * CE CE* *
464 67 56 40 199 76 26 166 85 111 81 108 356
Somewhat agree 46% 50% 50% 64% 52% 32% 38% 49% 46% 44% 47% 45% 47%
E* E* EF* E * *
400 48 37 19 119 149 28 133 71 98 71 102 298
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 36% 32% 31% 31% 62% 42% 39% 38% 39% 41% 42% 39%
* * * ABCDF * *
253 29 23 9 77 91 23 83 47 59 44 67 186
Somewhat disagree 25% 21% 21% 15% 20% 38% 34% 25% 25% 23% 25% 28% 25%
* * * ABCD CD* *
147 19 13 10 42 58 6 49 25 39 27 35 112
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 12% 16% 11% 24% 8% 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15%
* * * BDF * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Canada should no longer have a relationship with the former British Empire

and should quit the Commonwealth of Nations

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
476 49 45 29 159 166 28 170 82 115 80 131 345
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 37% 39% 47% 41% 69% 42% 50% 44% 46% 46% 54% 46%
* * * ABCDF * *
183 23 15 12 46 82 6 49 44 46 37 50 132
Strongly agree 18% 17% 13% 19% 12% 34% 8% 15% 23% 18% 21% 21% 17%
* * * ABDF * *
294 26 30 18 113 84 23 121 38 70 43 81 213
Somewhat agree 29% 20% 26% 28% 29% 35% 34% 36% 20% 28% 25% 33% 28%
* * * A * H *
525 85 69 33 226 73 39 167 105 135 93 112 413
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 63% 61% 53% 59% 31% 58% 50% 56% 54% 54% 46% 54%
E* E* E* E E* *
333 46 34 22 151 58 21 119 68 74 52 82 251
Somewhat disagree 33% 34% 30% 36% 39% 24% 32% 35% 36% 30% 30% 34% 33%
* * * E * *
192 39 34 10 75 16 17 48 37 61 41 30 162
Strongly disagree 19% 29% 30% 17% 20% 7% 26% 14% 20% 24% 24% 12% 21%
E* E* E* E E* G * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Traditions like Canada's relationship with the Monarchy are important to
our heritage and help to make Canada and Canadians who we are

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
614 81 71 41 269 104 47 205 113 150 109 154 459
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 60% 63% 66% 70% 44% 71% 61% 61% 60% 63% 64% 61%
E* E* E* E E* *
193 28 29 14 90 19 13 70 45 45 30 45 148
Strongly agree 19% 21% 25% 22% 23% 8% 20% 21% 24% 18% 17% 19% 20%
E* E* E* E E* *
420 53 42 27 179 85 34 135 69 104 79 109 311
Somewhat agree 42% 39% 38% 44% 46% 36% 51% 40% 37% 42% 46% 45% 41%
* * * * *
387 53 42 21 116 135 20 132 74 100 64 88 299
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 40% 37% 34% 30% 56% 29% 39% 39% 40% 37% 36% 39%
* * * ABCDF * *
259 34 32 9 85 83 15 79 48 72 46 68 190
Somewhat disagree 26% 25% 29% 15% 22% 35% 23% 23% 26% 29% 27% 28% 25%
* * * CD * *
129 19 10 12 31 52 5 53 25 28 17 20 109
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 9% 20% 8% 22% 7% 16% 14% 11% 10% 8% 14%
* * D* BDF * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

QUIPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $401 $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 14 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 13 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
537 62 48 33 174 190 30 19 86 130 % 153 384
Now that Queen Elizabeth's reign has ended, Canada should
end its formal ties to the British monarchy 54% 6% 2% 54% 5% 79% 5% 58% 6% 52% 5% 63% 51%
* * * ABCDF - - L
820 121 9% 48 306 19 52 255 162 210 149 197 623
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch [—g-. 0% P % 2% % g 2% % % % % P
- - B - S -
562 78 58 35 221 125 a4 187 111 132 103 134 428
I'm confident that King Charles IIl will do a good job in his
ole as monarch 56% 58% 52% 56% 57% 52% 66% 56% 59% 53% 60% 55% 56%
627 83 65 38 212 192 37 208 110 159 112 177 450
The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal
ole in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities
and nothing more 63% 62% 58% 61% 55% 80% 56% 62% 59% 64% 65% 73% 59%
* * * ABCDF . . L
580 84 55 28 202 175 37 210 99 157 92 150 431
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on
the future of the monarchy in Canada 58% 62% 49% 45% 52% 73% 5% 62% 53% 63% 53% 62% 57%
¥ - ¥ BCOF - -
549 75 66 40 236 8 a7 192 107 134 % 137 411
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government | gggp 6% 9% 1% 1% % 70% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3%
£ £ £ 3 £ .
466 58 56 30 195 87 39 167 EY 122 70 131 334
King Charles Il and Queen Cammilla will help keep the
monarchy relevant to Canadians 47% 44% 49% 49% 51% 36% 58% 50% 8% 49% 40% 54% 4%
¥ - ¥ 3 I -
601 85 80 33 23 111 8 193 116 154 109 150 451
The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine,
will help keep the monarchy relevant to Canadians 0% 1% 70% 3% % 7% 2% 7% 2% 1% % % 59%
& e B € B -
433 56 43 29 165 111 29 166 71 104 70 135 298
The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs e % 3% % % % % % 3% % s % 39%
- - N - - L
566 61 54 33 211 167 39 203 100 136 106 163 403
The Monarchy i too linked to the history of colonialism and
slavery to have a place in today's Canadian society 7% 26% 8% 2% 5% 70% 8% 0% 3% A% 1% % 3%
¥ - * ABD - - L
567 74 51 32 210 171 30 208 104 129 97 148 419
Canada s not truly an independent nation f it continues to
support the monarchy 57% 55% 45% 52% 54% 2% 44% 62% 55% 51% 56% 61% 55%
* . * ABCDF * *
491 54 65 36 209 88 39 179 89 117 80 133 358
The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during
precarious times 29% 40% 57% 58% 54% 37% 58% 53% 471% 47% 46% 55% a71%
- AE* e € e -
601 86 77 43 266 %0 39 204 115 152 102 141 460
Canada's relationship with the Monarchy s useful because it
helps to keep us different from the United States 0% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% % 2% % 9% 3% 1%
£ £ £ 3 E* *
476 49 5 29 159 166 28 170 82 115 80 131 345
Canada should no longer have a relationship with the former
British Empire and should quit the C f
Nations 48% 37% 39% 7% 41% 69% 2% 50% 4% 46% 46% 54% 46%
* * * ABCDF * *
614 81 7 a1 269 104 a7 205 113 150 109 154 459
Traditions like Canada's relationship with the Monarchy are
important to our heritage and help to make Canada and
Canadians who we are 61% 60% 63% 66% 70% 44% 71% 61% 61% 60% 63% 64% 61%
£ E* £ 3 E* *




Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

QUIPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $401 $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
464 72 65 29 212 49 37 141 100 120 78 90 374
Now that Queen Elizabeth's reign has ended, Canada should
end its formal ties to the British monarchy 6% 54% 58% 6% 5% 21% 5% 2% 54% 8% 5% 37% 9%
E* E* E* E E* * K
181 13 18 14 79 43 15 82 24 40 24 46 135
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch 1% 10% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% % 1% 18%
- B B - H -
439 56 55 27 164 114 23 150 76 118 70 109 330
I'm confident that King Charles IIl will do a good job in his
role as monarch 44% 42% 48% 44% 43% 48% 34% 44% 41% 47% 40% 45% 44%
374 51 48 25 173 48 30 129 77 91 61 66 308
The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal
role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities
and nothing more. 37% 38% 42% 39% 45% 20% 44% 38% 41% 36% 35% 27% 41%
E* E* E* E E* * K
421 51 58 34 183 65 31 127 87 94 81 93 327
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on
the future of the monarchy in Canada 2% 38% 51% 55% 8% 27% 5% 38% a7% 37% a7% 38% 43%
¥ e e 3 e -
452 59 47 22 149 155 20 145 80 117 79 105 347
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government 5% 4% A% 36% 39% 5% 30% 3% 3% % 6% 3% 6%
* * * ABCDF * *
535 76 58 32 190 152 28 170 97 128 103 111 424
King Charles 11l and Queen Camilla will help keep the
monarchy relevant to Canadians 53% 56% 51% 51% 49% 64% 2% 50% 52% 51% 60% 6% 56%
¥ - ¥ OF - -
400 49 33 29 142 128 19 144 70 96 64 93 307
The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine,
will help keep the monarchy relevant to Canadians 0% 36% 30% % 7% 53% 28% 3% 38% 9% 7% 38% %
- B - ABDF - -
568 78 70 33 221 128 38 171 115 146 103 108 460
The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs 57% 58% 62% 53% 57% 53% 57% 51% 62% 58% 59% 4% 61%
- - - - - X
435 73 59 29 174 72 28 134 87 114 67 80 355
The Monarchy is too linked to the history of colonialism and
slavery to have a place in today's Canadian society 3% 54% 52% 46% 5% 30% 2% 40% a7% 6% 39% 33% 7%
e B ¥ € - - K
438 61 63 30 176 68 37 129 83 122 76 95 339
Canada is not truly an independent nation if it continues to
support the monarchy 3% 45% 55% 48% 46% 28% 56% 38% 45% 49% 44% 39% 45%
E* E* E* E E* *
510 80 48 26 176 151 28 158 98 133 93 110 400
The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during.
precarious times. 51% 60% 43% 42% 46% 63% 42% 47% 53% 53% 54% 45% 53%
B* * * BCDF * *
400 48 37 19 119 149 28 133 71 98 71 102 298
Canada's relationship with the Monarchy is useful because it
helps to keep us different from the United States 0% 36% 32% 31% 31% 62% 2% 39% 38% 39% 1% 2% 39%
* * * ABCDF * *
525 85 69 3 226 73 39 167 105 135 93 112 a3
Canada should no longer have a relationship with the former |
British Empire and should quit the C f
Nations 52% 63% 61% 53% 59% 31% 58% 50% 56% 54% 54% 46% 54%
E* E* E* E E* *
387 53 42 21 116 135 20 132 74 100 64 88 299
Traditions like Canada's relationship with the Monarchy are
important to our heritage and help to make Canada and
Canadians who we are 39% 40% 37% 34% 30% 56% 29% 39% 39% 40% 37% 36% 39%
* * * ABCDF * *




How favourable are you towards the following people - King Charles IlI

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
436 60 55 26 181 79 34 149 91 100 75 103 332
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 45% 49% 42% 47% 33% 51% 44% 49% 40% 43% 42% 44%
* E* * E E* *
106 17 12 8 35 19 16 46 25 18 14 26 80
Very favourable 11% 13% 10% 12% 9% 8% 24% 14% 14% 7% 8% 11% 11%
* * * BDE* *
330 43 43 18 146 60 18 103 66 81 61 78 252
Somewhat favourable 33% 32% 38% 29% 38% 25% 27% 31% 35% 33% 36% 32% 33%
* E* * E * *
402 55 42 20 149 116 19 123 70 117 68 100 302
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 41% 37% 32% 39% 49% 28% 36% 37% 47% 39% 41% 40%
* * * F * *
236 32 21 10 99 64 10 62 45 78 38 60 176
Somewhat unfavourable 24% 24% 19% 17% 26% 27% 16% 18% 24% 31% 22% 25% 23%
* * * * G *
166 24 21 10 50 53 8 61 25 39 30 40 126
Very unfavourable 17% 18% 19% 16% 13% 22% 12% 18% 13% 16% 17% 17% 17%
* * * D * *
163 18 16 16 55 44 14 65 26 34 30 40 124
Don't know enough about them either way 16% 14% 14% 26% 14% 18% 21% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people - Camilla, Queen Consort

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
269 36 34 15 121 39 25 103 55 61 36 64 206
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 27% 30% 23% 31% 16% 37% 31% 29% 24% 21% 26% 27%
* E* * E E* *
55 8 9 3 15 10 10 30 8 12 2 15 40
Very favourable 6% 6% 8% 1% 1% 1% 14% 9% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5%
* * * DE* J *
214 28 25 12 106 29 15 73 47 49 34 48 166
Somewhat favourable 21% 21% 22% 19% 28% 12% 22% 22% 25% 20% 20% 20% 22%
* * * E * *
512 80 60 27 178 142 25 152 97 134 104 126 386
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 59% 53% 44% 46% 59% 37% 45% 52% 53% 60% 52% 51%
F* * * DF * G*
236 36 26 11 92 61 10 63 44 62 57 70 166
Somewhat unfavourable 24% 27% 23% 18% 24% 25% 14% 19% 24% 25% 33% 29% 22%
* * * * G*
277 43 35 16 86 81 15 89 52 71 47 56 220
Very unfavourable 28% 32% 31% 26% 22% 34% 23% 26% 28% 28% 27% 23% 29%
* * * D * *
219 18 19 20 86 59 18 82 35 56 32 53 166
Don't know enough about them either way 22% 13% 17% 32% 22% 24% 26% 24% 19% 22% 19% 22% 22%
* * AB* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people William, Prince of Wales

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
659 93 86 38 259 139 44 198 132 178 118 142 517
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 69% 76% 60% 67% 58% 66% 59% 71% 71% 68% 58% 68%
* E* * * G G *
234 36 27 16 87 49 20 60 49 69 49 47 187
Very favourable 23% 27% 24% 26% 22% 20% 30% 18% 26% 28% 28% 19% 25%
* * * * G *
424 57 59 22 173 90 24 137 83 108 69 95 329
Somewhat favourable 42% 43% 52% 35% 45% 38% 35% 41% 44% 43% 40% 39% 43%
* E* * * *
179 23 16 10 71 51 8 60 39 38 30 56 123
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 17% 14% 17% 18% 21% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 23% 16%
* * * * *
106 17 9 7 35 31 7 32 26 21 16 34 72
Somewhat unfavourable 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 9% 14% 10%
* * * * *
73 6 7 3 36 20 2 28 13 17 14 22 51
Very unfavourable 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 2% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7%
* * * * *
163 18 11 14 55 50 15 79 15 34 25 45 118
Don't know enough about them either way 16% 13% 10% 23% 14% 21% 22% 24% 8% 14% 14% 19% 16%
* * B* B * HI *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people Catherine, Princess of Wales

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
610 92 80 35 234 125 44 183 122 162 112 126 483
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 69% 71% 56% 61% 52% 65% 54% 65% 65% 65% 52% 64%
E* E* * * * K
235 34 37 16 81 47 20 60 50 68 49 49 186
Very favourable 23% 26% 33% 26% 21% 19% 30% 18% 27% 27% 28% 20% 25%
* DE* * * *
374 58 44 19 152 78 24 123 72 94 63 77 297
Somewhat favourable 37% 43% 39% 31% 40% 33% 35% 36% 38% 38% 36% 32% 39%
* * * * *
195 21 17 13 80 56 8 65 39 46 34 69 126
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 16% 15% 20% 21% 24% 12% 19% 21% 18% 20% 28% 17%
* * * * * L
117 15 11 7 47 33 4 35 24 30 20 39 78
Somewhat unfavourable 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 6% 11% 13% 12% 11% 16% 10%
* * * * *
77 6 6 5 32 24 4 30 16 16 14 30 48
Very unfavourable 8% 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 12% 6%
* * * * * L
197 21 16 14 72 58 15 88 25 42 27 48 149
Don't know enough about them either way 20% 16% 14% 23% 19% 24% 23% 26% 13% 17% 16% 20% 20%
* * * * H *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people - Harry, Duke of Sussex

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
558 88 68 34 216 113 39 181 103 146 99 125 433
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 66% 60% 55% 56% 47% 57% 54% 55% 58% 57% 51% 57%
E* * * * *
189 25 24 17 60 45 17 59 30 46 47 55 134
Very favourable 19% 19% 21% 28% 16% 19% 26% 18% 16% 19% 27% 23% 18%
* * * * H*
369 63 44 17 155 68 21 122 73 99 51 69 300
Somewhat favourable 37% 47% 39% 27% 40% 29% 31% 36% 39% 40% 30% 29% 40%
CE* * * E * * K
253 28 30 15 103 66 11 76 52 67 44 72 181
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 21% 26% 24% 27% 28% 17% 23% 28% 27% 26% 30% 24%
* * * * *
133 13 17 9 57 33 4 36 28 38 24 31 102
Somewhat unfavourable 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 14% 6% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13%
* * * * *
120 15 12 6 46 33 8 40 24 28 20 42 78
Very unfavourable 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10%
* * * * *
190 18 16 13 66 60 17 80 32 38 30 46 144
Don't know enough about them either way 19% 13% 14% 21% 17% 25% 26% 24% 17% 15% 17% 19% 19%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people - Meghan, Duchess of Sussex

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
504 70 60 31 203 103 37 168 97 126 88 116 387
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 52% 53% 51% 53% 43% 55% 50% 52% 50% 51% 48% 51%
* * * * *
183 23 21 16 65 41 17 56 34 44 42 61 121
Very favourable 18% 17% 19% 26% 17% 17% 25% 17% 18% 18% 24% 25% 16%
* * * * * L
321 47 39 15 138 62 20 112 63 81 45 55 266
Somewhat favourable 32% 35% 34% 25% 36% 26% 30% 33% 34% 32% 26% 23% 35%
* * * * * K
321 48 41 17 124 78 13 88 64 91 58 88 233
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 35% 37% 27% 32% 33% 20% 26% 34% 36% 34% 36% 31%
* F* * * *
146 23 22 7 45 44 5 39 23 43 30 44 101
Somewhat unfavourable 15% 17% 19% 11% 12% 19% 8% 12% 12% 17% 17% 18% 13%
* * * * *
176 25 20 10 79 34 8 49 40 48 29 44 132
Very unfavourable 18% 18% 17% 16% 20% 14% 12% 15% 22% 19% 17% 18% 17%
* * * * *
176 17 12 14 59 58 17 80 26 34 27 38 138
Don't know enough about them either way 18% 13% 11% 22% 15% 24% 25% 24% 14% 13% 16% 16% 18%
* * * B B* l *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
436 60 55 26 181 79 34 149 91 100 75 103 332
King Charles Il 44% 45% 49% 42% 47% 33% 51% 44% 49% 40% 43% 42% 44%
* E* * E E* *
269 36 34 15 121 39 25 103 55 61 36 64 206
Camilla, Queen Consort 27% 27% 30% 23% 31% 16% 37% 31% 29% 24% 21% 26% 27%
* E* * E E* *
659 93 86 38 259 139 44 198 132 178 118 142 517
William, Prince of Wales 66% 69% 76% 60% 67% 58% 66% 59% 71% 71% 68% 58% 68%
* E* * * G G *
610 92 80 35 234 125 44 183 122 162 112 126 483
Catherine, Princess of Wales 61% 69% 71% 56% 61% 52% 65% 54% 65% 65% 65% 52% 64%
E* E* * * * K
558 88 68 34 216 113 39 181 103 146 99 125 433
Harry, Duke of Sussex 56% 66% 60% 55% 56% 47% 57% 54% 55% 58% 57% 51% 57%
E* * * * *
504 70 60 31 203 103 37 168 97 126 88 116 387
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex 50% 52% 53% 51% 53% 43% 55% 50% 52% 50% 51% 48% 51%
* * * * *




How favourable are you towards the following people - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 114 83 365 250 104 272 207 274 193 200 801
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 337 187 250 173 243 758
402 55 42 20 149 116 19 123 70 117 68 100 302
King Charles Il 40% 41% 37% 32% 39% 49% 28% 36% 37% 47% 39% 41% 40%
* * * F * *
512 80 60 27 178 142 25 152 97 134 104 126 386
Camilla, Queen Consort 51% 59% 53% 44% 46% 59% 37% 45% 52% 53% 60% 52% 51%
F* * * DF * G*
179 23 16 10 71 51 8 60 39 38 30 56 123
William, Prince of Wales 18% 17% 14% 17% 18% 21% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 23% 16%
* * * * *
195 21 17 13 80 56 8 65 39 46 34 69 126
Catherine, Princess of Wales 19% 16% 15% 20% 21% 24% 12% 19% 21% 18% 20% 28% 17%
* * * * * L
253 28 30 15 103 66 11 76 52 67 44 72 181
Harry, Duke of Sussex 25% 21% 26% 24% 27% 28% 17% 23% 28% 27% 26% 30% 24%
* * * * *
321 48 41 17 124 78 13 88 64 91 58 88 233
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex 32% 35% 37% 27% 32% 33% 20% 26% 34% 36% 34% 36% 31%
* F* * * *




